Res-Pg:k.5-1

Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE 101 Hooper Avenue

OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS .
Toms River, New Jersey

Director John P. Kelly

08754-2191
Deputy Director Frank Sadeghi (732)929-2005
Commissioner Robert S. Arace (732)505-1918
Commissioner Jennifier Bacchione
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Board Meeting Agenda
Date: February 5, 2025 - 4:.00 PM
Location:  Administration Building

Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: Amending the award of a Competitive Contract to Ocean County PIC, Inc. to provide additional One
Stop Career Center Administrative Entity Services, an increase to the contract in an amount not to exceed
$39,120.00. (CC2024-85)

Official Resolution# [2025000162
Meeting Date 02/05/2025
Introduced Date 02/05/2025
Adopted Date 02/05/2025
Agenda ltem k-5

CAF #

Purchase Req. # CC2024-85
Result Adopted
cowry _ Ta T, &1 T, 2
COMMISSIONER x @0 % % |< |2
Kelly v v
Sadeghi v v|v
Arace v v
Bacchione v v
Haines v v v

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS
RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING
REFERENCED THEREON

Michatie |, Guatiner”

Clerk Of The Board



CONTRAGT NO. MUST BE Q)
mmmcummmm%g:k. -2

NO. 2029 -85
RESOLUTION

February 5, 2025

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2024, the Ocean County Board of Commissioners awarded
an Agreement (o Ocean County PIC, Inc., 1959 Route 9, Toms River, NJ 08755-1211 to
provide One Stop Career Center Administrative Entity Setvices, for July 1, 2024 through
June 30, 2025, in an amount not to exceed $3,594,836.75 with the option to extend for four
(4) additional one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, on August 21, 2024 the agreement was increased to $4,094,836.75

WHEREAS, additional funding is available to increase these services from accounts
maintained by the Ocean County Department of Human Services; and

WHEREAS, the amended contract amount of $4,094,836.75 is now increased to
$4,133,956.75.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, that

the Agreement with Ocean County, PIC, Inc. is now amended as follows:

Fund Account | “O“;'iéin}iﬂl " Increase/Decrease Amount
WIOA Plan | 017- $119,349.75 $119,349.75
PY2023 818-
WIOA Plan | 017- | $2,634,687.00 $2.634,687.00
PY2024 818-

666 | D
WorkFirst 017- $840,800.0 $840,800.00
NJ FY2025 818-

e OB L g L .
ARPA - 021- $500,000.00 $500,000.00
Enhanced 205-
 Employment | AR28 |
Adult 017- $0.00 $39,120.00 $39.120.00
Literacy 818-
 Innovations | 6549 N Vo
~~~~~~~~~~~~ [Total: | $4,094,836.75 | $39,120.00 | $4,133,956.75

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director and Clerk of the Board arc hereby

authorized and directed to execute any necessary subsequent and related documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract number CC2024-85 must be

placed on all papets, documents, invoices and vouchers pertaining to this Agreement,

Introduced on February 5, 2025
Adopted on: February 5, 2025
Official Resolytjon#: 2025000162




Res-Pg:k.5-3
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution shall be
made available to Ocean County Counsel, Auditor, Department of Human Services, and
Ocean County PIC, Inc.
Introduced on February 5, 2025
Adopted on: February 5, 2025
Official Resoldifion#: 2025000162




